

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.09.2023</u>		<p>SPA No. 483 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, learned counsel for the appellants. 2. Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State / respondent No. 1. 3. Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3. <p><u>Delay Condonation Application No. 03 of 2023</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 4. Prima facie, it appears that there is justification provided by the appellants for not preferring the appeal earlier. However, we are not inclined to allow the application seeking condonation of delay today without giving an opportunity to the respondents to reply to the application. 5. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, who are represented, may file their replies, within six weeks. 6. Rejoinder before the next date.

7. In the meantime, let notices be issued to respondent Nos. 4 and 5, returnable on 22.04.2024, by all permitted modes, including electronically.

8. List the matter on 22.04.2024.

(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)
20.09.2023

(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)
20.09.2023

Negi

--	--	--	--